

2nd Sub. H.B. 120

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF LICENSING REVISIONS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

FEBRUARY 23, 1998 10:21 AM

Representative **Haymond** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 15: Delete "AND"
2. Page 1, Line 17: After "NEGLECT" insert "; AND PROVIDING A COORDINATION CLAUSE"
3. Page 16, Line 14: After line 24 insert:
Section 24. **Coordination clause.**
If this bill and H.B. 169, Public Safety Amendments, both pass, it is the intent of the Legislature that the references to "Utah Division of Criminal Investigation" in this bill shall be deleted and "Criminal Investigations and Technical Services Division" shall be inserted.